No. EDN-HE (26) B (6)1/2020- Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-1	शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्चतर <b>डि</b> ०प्र
Dated Shimla-171001, the	2 0 APR 2021
OFFICE ORDER	शिसला - ३

With the prior approval of the competent authority and NOC given by the Government vide letter No. EDN-B-C(1)-5/2019, dated 20.04.2021, the services of Smt. Seema Devi, Lect./Lect.(SN) Maths GSSS Balag, distt. Mandi is hereby placed at the disposal of Chief Engineer, BSL Project, BBMB Sundernager, (MND) on secondment basis for three years on the following term & condition:-

- 1. The period of secondment of the official can be cancelled without assigning any reason without prior notice by the parent department.
- 2. The lien of above official on secondment basis shall be for three years from the date of her joining in Bhakhra Beas Management Board.
- 3. The borrowing department shall have to relieved the said official to the parent department on completion of three years from the date of her joining.
- 4. The above official shall have to join the parent department on the expiry of three years from the date of her joining.

Therefore, the Principal GSSS Balag, Distt. Mandi is directed to relieve the said official accordingly after completion of all codal formalities under intimation to this Directorate.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradsh

Endst No. Even

Dated:

Shimla-171001

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The Joint Secretary (Edu.) to the Govt. of the Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. letter No. EDN-(B)-C-(1)-5/2019, dated 20.04.2021.
- 2. The Special Secretary, Bhakhra Beas Management Board, Madhya Marg, Sector 19-B. Chandigarh-160019.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, BSL Project, BBMB Sundernager, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 4. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Mandi, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 5. The Principal, GSSS Balag, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 6. Smt. Seema Devi, lect./Lect.(SN) Maths, GSSS Balag, (MND).

7. Huard file.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh